WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: _ 2

1. CONTRACTOR: Chasco Constructors Project: 21IFB15
Thrall - Bounds
2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta. 207+34 to Sta. 323+50 Roadway: Street
3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects): Minor (Major/Minor) csJ
Number:
4. Reasons: 2E (3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

5. Describe the work being revised:

2E. Differing Site Conditions (unforeseeable). Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforseeable). This Change
Order provides the final balancing for the overruns/underruns of contract quantities on the project that are a result of addressing
field conditons not accounted for in the original plans. New items are being added to pay the contractor for placement of soil
retention blanket, installation and removal of construction exits, gravel for a driveway, electronic changeable message boards,
asphalt tack and asphalt cold patch material for a driveway crossing.

6. Work to be performed in accordance with ltems:  see attached

7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered: None

8. New Special Provisions/Specifications to the contract are attached: O Yes No
9. New Special Provisions to Item_N/A _No. _N/A , Special Specification ltem __ N/A _ are attached.
Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

) ) The following information must be provided
The contractor must sign the Change Order and, by doing so, agrees to
waive any and all claims for additional compensation due to any and all other
expenses; additional changes for time, overhead and profit; or loss of Time Ext. #: N/A Days added on this CO: 0
compensation as a result of this change. AEE L I
Amount added by this change order: ($117,101.20)
THE CONT! Date
By
7 o =] (==
Typed/Printed Name e &
Typed/Printed Title \/P
.
7
RECOMMENDED FOR EXECUTION:
\\j D County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date
3/23/2022 g  APPROVED By REQUEST APPROVAL
! “~ Project Manager Date
County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
N/A o APPROVED o REQUEST APPROVAL
Design Engineer Date
County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
/ / o APPROVED o REQUEST APPROVAL
Program Mz/yager Date
/
County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date
o APPROVED o REQUEST APPROVAL
Thrall ISD Date
Design Engineer's Seal: Bill Gravell (Mar 29, 2022 12:%4;2DT) Mar 23, 2022
County Judge Date

see attached plan sheets [@ APPROVED



[EZosvcos) STL61'S0V$ 00°889'89V$ STV.1OL

00°0S.$ 00°005‘v$ 009 00'L 00°0S.°€$ 00°'S 00°05.$ v3 (1TvMavaH) ¥.1S AOWIY 9009-96+0

00°005$ 00°005°L$ 00°€ 00'L 00°000°L$ 00 00°005$ v3 (13Sd) ¥1S AOWIN ¥009-9610

00°009'Z$ 00°009'S51L$ 009 00'L 00°000°ci$ 00°S 00°009°2$ v3 (d)((1:9)(dO¥)(NI 81)(1I1 AL) L3S £9€9-L9%0

(00°00¢°2$) 00°0$ 000 (00°1) 00°00£°2$ 00°} 00°00€°Z$ v3 (9)(1:p)(dou)(NI 8L)(I AL) L3S 86€9-L9%0

00°000'9$ 00°000'Z1L$ 00'9 00'¢ 00°000'9$ 00'¢ 00°000'Z$ v3 (d)(1:€)(dou)(NI 81L)(N AL) 13S 1S€9-L9%0

00°850'v1$ 00'vv2'8L$ 00y 00'¢ 00°989'%$ 00'L 00°989'v$ v3 (N1 81=v10)(0-Md-HO) TIVMav3H £009-99%0

00°096$ 00°082'€2$ 00'v61 008 00°02£22$ 00'981 00'0Z1$ 41 (NI v2)(1 12)3dId 2 5009-79¥0

(00°005°1$) 00°009'5.$ 00°95. (00°51) 00°004°2L8 00°LLL 00°00L$ 41 (N18L)(11 19)3dId 9y £009-79%0
[ 00°008$ 00°008°L$ 0082 00'8 00°000°2$ 00°02 00°004$ 41 (N1SL)(119)3did 9y 2009-79%0
|ltoo 05641 $) 00°0$ 00°0 (00€2) 00°056'71$ 00°€Z 00°059$ AD (N1 9)(ONOD) dvidIy £009-2£70
|l 00 00 1$ 00°00€‘€L$ [ o't 00°000°Z}$ 0021 00°000°L$ AD (N1 #)(ONOD) dvadiy 1009-2EY0
[ltoos1¥°5$) 00°0£6'9$ 00°29% (00°19¢) 00'SYEZLS 00°€28 00G1$ AS (.7 OL .2) AVd ONOD HdSV 1X3L B NV1d S009-7S€0
|ltoo 8621 $) 00°200°16$ 00°695°} (00°1€) 00°008°26$ 00°0091 00°85$ AS (u9) ¥IVdIY 3¥NLONYLS INIWIAV 379IX3 T4 2009-15€0
|lsz-660°z1$) §2°620°26$ S0'vZ6 (s6°00¥) 00°'SZL'6ELS 00°52€L 00°50L$ NOL 22-0L 9d A AL (DS) VINH ¥9-a 2219-01€0
[ltoo'szeZLS) 00°0$ 00°0 (00°59¥°2) 00522 00°59vC 00°S$ o (dZ-S¥D YO dz-S¥4H'dS1-OV) HdSV €119-91€0
[[o0-0€9°9$) 00°0$ 00°0 (00°19) 00°0£9°9$ 00°LS 00°0€1L$ AD (5-49 a AL)YOOV 19¥9-91€0
llloo's2eL1$) 00'0$ 00'0 (00°L6) 00°S2€°L1L$ 00'L6 00'S2L$ AD (S0d TVNIJ)(F ¥9 V¥ AL)(D1d NI dWOD) S 14 ¥¥09-L¥20
[[ooziz'es 00°00¥'v$ 00°000'% 000262 00°88L°L$ 00°08014 0Ll AS (S AL)(WHVM)(WH3d) TOYLNOD NOISOYT ¥Od ONIA33S|  S0OM-+9L0
[loo w1 1$) 00°0$ 00'0 (00°0¥S) 00'vELLS 00°0¥S oLz AS (¥ AL)(T009)(dINTL) TOHLNOD NOISOYT ¥Od4 ONIQ33S|  v0OM-¥9L0
| 00"092°8$ 00°000Z1L$ 00000y 00°026°C 00°'0¥Z'c$ 00°0801 00°€$ AS (u¥) T10SHOL ONIOV1d ANV ONIHSINYNA[  109M-0910
|llo0v0z$) 00°9€¥'vL$ 00°€02°L (00°21) 00°0¥9°'v1$ 00°022ZL 00zl 41 (¥3.LLNS ANV g3NI) ONOD ONIAOIWIY 6209-701L0

(00°002°2$) 00°080°2$ 00°9€2 (00°06) 00°082°6$ 00'92¢ 00°0€$ AS (SAM3AINA) ONOD ONIAOWIY £109-v010

_\‘h _ww__mm__m._“_\q% 1s02 wau ALILNVND ALILNVND 1S09 WaLl ALILNYNO 3214d 1INN LINN NOILLdI¥OS3d WaLl
M3N A._hw:%%wv Q3SIATY ATSNOIATYUd + TVNIDINO
Swi9yl 1oenuo) g 3719vL
31VY ATYNOH 31vd ATYNOH ¥oavi
¥00]S Ojul pade|d S|elale|\ pue YIOA\ JUNOJIY 82104 1y J19VL
sLgdiz  #399loid Z ‘d3GNINN ¥3ad0 FONVHO

SVYX3L1 ‘ALNNOD NOSIVITIIM




SVX3L ‘ALNNOD NOSWVITIIM

(0z'L0L7ZL 1Y) 08'629°'225$ 00'L€LV¥9$ SIV.LOL
(52°06v°€9$) S2'L61°G0V$ 00°889°89v'$ 1}99ys j}Jom snoiraid ayj jo g ajqeL wouy ,S|ejol,, dyL
00°000°5$ 00°000°G 00'Z 002 00°0$ 000 00°005°2$ O (z#092)sauvod 39VSSIN I19VIONVHI 319V.LH0d L0OM-1009
00°010°€ 00°010°€ 00°Z¢ 00°2¢ 00°0$ 00°0 00°56$ NOL (Z#0D)SONISSOUI AVMIAINA ¥O4 IVIIILVIN HOLVd 109 £0OM-666
GS'VLS LS GG'PLG L 06'6v¢ 066+ 000 000 0S'v$ AS (z#02)(1aAVUD) SAVMIAINA LOOM-0€S
00°0v9$ 00°0v9% 00'%9 00’79 00°0 000 0001 AS (z#02)(AVAOIIY) SLIX3 NOILLONYLSNOID ¥209-905
00°082°L$ 00°08Z°L$ 00'%9 00’79 00°0 000 00°02! AS (z#02)(1 AL(TTV.LSNI) SLIX3 NOILONYLSNOD 0Z09-90S
00'629°L$ 00'629°L$ 00'62¢ 00°5Z€ 00°0 00°0 00°6$ ) (Z#00)MOVL ZL29-0VE
00'5,0°S$ 00'6,0°S$ 0070062 00°0062 00°0$ 000 SLL$ AS (z#09)(v AL)(1 19) SLIYMNVY19 NOILNILIN 1I0S 1009-691
(00°050°19) 00°0$ 00°0 (00°01) 00°0S0°L$ 00°01L 00'G01$ NOL (1#09)3dId ¥3A0 OVINH 9 AL AV1 3avig L0OM-9L0€
(00°000%$) 00°000°0Z$ 00'62L (00°52) 00°00072$ 007051 00°091$ AD (1#09)71114 3719vMOTd 1009-10%
(00°000°5$) 00°0$ 000 (00°000°S) 00°000°S$ 00°000°G 00'1$ J0a SYIHOVT4 AVOXIVY - LNNODIV 3JH0d 200M-666
(00°000°0¢$) 00°0$ 000 (00°000°0¢) 00°000°0€$ 00°000°0¢ 00°L$ 704a LNNOJJV 30304 10OM-666
TIMovE oAd
(00°02€'v$) 00°0$ 000 (00'v2) 00°0ZEv$ 002 00°081$ 41 ANV NOLLVAVOX3 ONIANTINI ‘(SHLd3a 11v) -9 HMY-001SYOD
OAd “VIQ .9 ‘IdId INIOr 3NIVHLSIYH AYOLOVH
TAMovE
(00°02€‘v$) 00°0$ 000 (00°'¥2) 00°02E'v$ 00'v2 00°08L$ 41 ANV NOILVAVOX3 ONIANTONI (SHLA3A 11V) 1a| 9rdMV-0L5VO0D
0S€ 19 “VIQ .9 ‘3did LNIOr Q3NIVILSIY ANOLOVH
(00°656°€$) 00°0$ 00°0 (00°162) 00°556°€$ 00°L6. 00'S$ 41 (S3ZIS 11v) ONINVITO ¥IM3S NHOLS G209-79.0
(00°018$) 00'6L0°LZ$ 00°1L0¥°L (00°95) 00'658°1.2$ [ 00S1$ 41 (LOOd) ONIdVHSIH ANV ONINVI1D HOLId 1009-09.20
00'765$ 00°001°L$ 00°00L 00°¥S 00'905$ 00°9V 00°LL$ v3 V-V-Il AL ¥MHIN ‘Avd 1438 6009-2.90
(00°20¥$) 00°0$ 000 (00°2€) 00°20v$ 00°2¢ 00'L1L$ 41 (TIN001)(@1S).#2)(A) | AL MHIN AVd 143 L119-9990
00°2SL°L$ 00'8LL'Y$ 00'8LLY 007251} 00'995°€$ 00'99S°€ 00'1$ 47 (T1N001)(@1S).b(A) | AL MHIN AVd 143 9219-9990
00'6£6$ 00°€99°c$ 00°€EE 00°S8 00'82.2$ 00°8¥2 00'LLS 47 (TIN001)(A@TS).2(M) | AL MHIN AVd T43d 8109-9990
(00°006°6$) 00°096'6Z$ 00°9€2 (00°06) 00°098°'G€$ 00°92¢ 00°0LL$ AS (s3H)(ONOD) SAVMIAINA £109-0£50
(00°9L1L$) 00'8€8°2$ 00'62L (00°8) 00'7L0°c$ 00°L€L 00°2Z$ 41 (Nog ) 3N INOD 8€09-6250
(00°858$) 00%SL°LLS 00°208 (00°6€) 00'ZL9'8L$ 00°9%8 00°22$ 41 (¥3L1LND AITIVA) ¥ILLAD B G¥NI INOD 0£09-6250
(00°5.8%) 00°0$ 000 (00°s¢€) 00'6.8$ 00'S€ 00°52$ 41 (379v.LNNOW) S3ND INOD ¥209-6250
(00°00£°2$) 00°0$ 000 (00°00€°2) 00°00£2$ 00°00£2 00'1$ 41 (3AOW3¥) 3ON34 LNOD LINGIS dINTL 6£09-9050
(00°006°9%) 00°0$ 00°0 (0000€°2) 00°006°9$ 00°00£2 00°¢$ 41 (37v.LSNI) 3ON34 LNOD LINQ3S dIN3L 8€09-9050
00'6.€$ 00°051°2$ 00'982 00°GL 00'6..°9$ 00°L.2 00'52$ 41 (3did) ¥.1S AOWI 1009-96¥0
NNHYIANN 1S09 Wall ALILNVND ALILNVND 1S09 Wall ALILNVND 321¥d LINN 1INN NOILdI¥OS3a
INNYYINO
a3sinzy
M3aN (Lona39) +0 aav ATSNOIAT¥d + TYNIDINO
(panunuo)) sway| enuod g 31avl
GlLgdiiz  #3109foid 4 ‘HIGNNN 43040 FONVHO




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)

(unforeseeable)

2C.
2D.
2E.
2F.

Unavailable material

New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)
Environmental remediation

Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(ltem 9)
Site conditions altered by an act of nature

2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)
2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
2l.  Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J. Other
3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
3l.  Implementation of improved technology or better process
3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4. Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment
4B. Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)
4D. Other
5. Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
5E. Other
6. Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
6C. Utilities not clear

6D.

Other




Williamson County Road Bond Program

Bounds Street Improvements (Thrall)
Williamson County Project No. 21IFB15

Change Order No. 2
Reason for Change

This Change Order provides the final balancing for the overruns/underruns of contract
quantities on the project that are a result of addressing field conditions not accounted
for in the original plans. This Change Order also adds items to pay the Contractor for
various items of additional work.

Iltem 169-6001 Soil Retention Blanket (CL1)(TYA). Item added to minimize erosion in
ditches and promote grass establishment.

Item 340-6272 Tack. Asphalt material applied as primer to existing pavement surface to
bind layers. Seal Coat items called for in the plans were deleted because the existing
roadway surface was a seal coat and it was still in good condition.

ltem 506-6020, 506-6024 Construction Exits (Install and remove). Items added to
minimize tracking of mud on the roadway during construction.

Iltem 530-WCO01 Driveways (Gravel). ltem added to match existing driveway material.
Gravel added to shoulder up against new asphalt overlay.

Iltem 999-WCO03 Cold Patch Material for Driveway Crossings. Item added to provide all
weather surface for trench across school driveway. Prevented tracking of backfill
material into school parking lot.

Iltem 6001-WCO01 Portable Changeable Message Boards. Message boards were added
to notify drivers of lane closures and detours during roadway construction.

Following is a summary of the new items required for this Change Order:

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY | COST
169-6001 | SOIL RETENTION BLANKET SY 2000 | $1.75
340-6272 | TACK GAL 325 | $5.00
506-6020 | CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL)(TY 1) SY 64 | $20.00
506-6024 | CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE) SY 64 | $10.00
530-WC01 | DRIVEWAYS (GRAVEL) SY 349.90 | $4.50
999-WC03 | COLD PATCH MATERIAL FOR DRIVEWAY TON 32 | $95.00

CROSSINGS
6001-WC01 | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE MONTH 2 $2500
BOARDS




This Change Order results in a net decrease of $117,101.20 to the Contract amount, for
an adjusted Contract total of $820,323.80. The original Contract amount was
$889,988.00. As a result of this and all Change Orders to-date, the Contract has been
decreased by $69,664.20, resulting in an 7.8% net decrease in the Contract cost. No
additional days will be added to the Contract, as a result of this Change Order.

HNTB Corporation

Oscar Salazar-Bueno, P.E.



WCHAS

CONSTRUCTORS

P.O. Box 1057

Round Rock, TX 78680

(512) 244-0600

Fax (512) 244-6085

2/16/2022
JOB# 21119 SOUTH BOUNDS STREET OVERLAY
CP #2

ITEM DESC CODE DESCRIPTION UNIT __ PLANQTY _ REVQTY DELTA _ UNIT PRICE EXTENSION
169 6001 SOIL RETENTION BLANKETS (CL 1) (TY A) Sy 0 2900 2900 $1.75 $ 5,075.00
506 6020 CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1) sy 0 64 64 $20.00 $ 1,280.00
506 6024 CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE) sy 0 64 64 $10.00 $ 640.00
530 6016 DRIVEWAYS (GRAVEL) sy 0 394.9 394.9 $4.50 $ 1,777.05
6001 600X PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN MO 0 2 2 $2,500.00 | § 5,000.00
XXX XXXX COLD MIX PATCH MATERIAL TON 0 32 32 $95.00 $ 3,040.00
XXX XXXX TRACKLESS PRIME GAL 0 325 325 $5.00 $ 1,625.00
316 6413 ASPH (AC-15P, HFRS-2P OR CRS-2P) GAL 2465 0 (2465) $5.00 $ (12,325.00)

0 0 0 $0.00 $ -

0 0 0 $0.00 $ -

0 0 0 $0.00 $ -

0 0 0 $0.00 $ -

$ 6,112.05




